MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK NOTICE is hereby given that The Bethel Park Municipal Council will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, September 11, 2023 at 7:10 PM in the Council Chambers of the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 West Library Avenue. Bethel Park. PA to consider an Ordinance amending the Zoning Ordinance of Bethel Park, as codified in Chapter 69 of the Bethel Park Municipal Code, by adding Provisions and Regulations for Medical Marijuana Facilities. A copy of the Ordinance is available for review at the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 West Library Avenue, Bethel Park, PA 15102. Any questions regarding the request may be made to Gerald J. Harbison. Municipal Planner, at 412-831-6800, Extension 104. Gerald J. Harbison, Municipal Planner